

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

Case: CRM(M) No. 50/2025

Balwant Singh & Ors.

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Advocate

V/s

U.T. of J&K & Ors.

... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sumeet Bhatia, GA

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**17.09.2025**

Respondent No. 2 is yet to be served.

Petitioners, if interested, shall take steps for effecting service of the said respondent within a weeks' time. On doing so, notice shall be issued to the respondent No 2, returnable within two weeks.

Subject to taking steps, interim direction dated 20.01.2025 shall continue till next date.

List on **08.11.2025**.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)**  
**JUDGE**

Jammu  
17.09.2025  
Suraj K. Singh