

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No.50/2025

Balwant Singh & Ors.

.....Petitioner/Applicant(s)

Through: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K & Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Parveen Kumar, Advocate for R-2.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
27.02.2026

01. Copy of the petition has been furnished to learned counsel for private respondent No.2, who seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file reply.
02. List on 07.04.2026.



(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
27.02.2026
Eva